



## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -

Extension of date for registration, Counselling and admission in MD/MS Ayurveda

courses in JIAR, Jammu.

Reference: -

Notification No. 90-BOPEE of 2019 dated 09-09-2019

Notice No. 95-BOPEE of 2019

Dated: - 18-09-2019

The last date for registration, filling up of preferences and admission for unfilled seats in MD/MS Ayurveda courses, 2019 in JIAR which was fixed as 18-09-2019 vide Notification No. 90-BOPEE of 2019 dated 09-09-2019 is hereby extended up to 27-09-2019 (4:00 p.m) for information in the candidates the following seats are vacant:

## Note-1

| DISCIPLINE       | Vacant Seats                       |
|------------------|------------------------------------|
| MS SHALYA TANTRA | 02 (Management Quota)              |
| MD KRIYA SHARIR  | 04 (OM= 02 & Management Quota= 02) |

## Note-2

Cut-off of AIAPGET-2019 score:

| OM category     | 50 <sup>th</sup> Percentile |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| SC/ST/OBC       | 40 <sup>th</sup> Percentile |
| PWD OM category | 45 <sup>th</sup> Percentile |
| PWD SC/ST/OBC   | 40 <sup>th</sup> Percentile |

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in Notification No. 90-BOPEE of 2019 dated 09-09-2019.

**ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED** 

No: BOPEE/Exam- MD/Ayush/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner of Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar;

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department;

- 4. Director, Information Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu for publication in one leading dailies of Jammu/Kashmir each having largest circulation;
- Secretary, JKBOPEE;
- 6. Principal, Jammu Institute of Ayurveda & Research, Jammu. He is also requested to give wide publicity to the above notice.
- 7. Deputy Secretary (Law), JKBOPEE;
- 8. Under Secretary, JKBOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar;
- 9. PS to the Chairman, JKBOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 10. Incharge IT Section, JKBOPEE for uploading on the website.

Dr. Sum aupta

Controller Examination

J&K BOPEFOPEE

Date 8, 18-09-2019

Page 1 of 1